

## **Sullivan County**

## **Legislation Text**

File #: ID-4789, Version: 1

## **Narrative of Resolution:**

Amend the rates of pay for the services of the Coroner's Physician's Assistants

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: \$13,600

Are funds already budgeted? Yes

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures: #A1185-47-4718

This resolution was approved 8-1 with Joseph Perrello opposed.

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE TO AMEND THE RATES OF PAY SET BY RESOLUTION 551-17 FOR THE SERVICES OF THE CORONER'S PHYSICIAN'S ASSISTANTS REQUIRED BY THE CORONER'S OFFICE

**WHEREAS,** Resolution No. 551-17 needs to be amended by amending the rates for services to be performed for the Coroner's Office starting January 1, 2023, and

**WHEREAS,** Resolution No. 551-17 set the rates for Coroner's Physician's Assistants to \$275 per autopsy or, when an autopsy has been refused, \$50 per blood draw, and \$400 per autopsy for an inmate or homicide case, and

WHEREAS, the Coroner's Physician's Assistants rates need to be amended to \$375 per autopsy, \$50 per blood draw when an autopsy has been refused and \$500 per autopsy for an inmate or on a homicide case.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the rates for Coroner's Physician's Assistants are hereby increased to \$375 per autopsy, \$50 per blood draw when an autopsy has been refused and \$500 per autopsy for an inmate or on a homicide case.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the above named rate increase takes effect January 1, 2023.